PST pad-mounted switchgear with
iST control
General
Eaton provides both automatic load transfer and
feeder fault and overcurrent protection in a single
pad-mounted switchgear unit with its Cooper
Power™ series PST (Pad-mounted Source Transfer)
switchgear package, a self-contained load transfer

† A PST (Model-9) Source Transfer Package required both the KiST921 and KiST901 controls for operation.
‡ Contact factory.
iST control ordering information
13
Catalog Data CA285001EN
Effective October 2019
PST pad-mounted switchgear with iST control
Table 17. iST Control
Description Catalog Number
Basic iST Automated Source Transfer Control KiST
Specify control application:
621 = iST621 control for PST Model-6 application;
   Factory mounted with PST Model-6 package
   Control only for S control retrofit for PST Model-6
   Control only replacement for existing iST621 control
621
921 = iST921 control for PST Model-9 application; controls 2 source and 1 tap way†
   Factory mounted with PST Model-9 package
   Control only for S control retrofit for PST Model-9*†† (not yet available)
   Control only replacement for existing iST921 control
921
901 = iST901 control for PST Model-9 application; controls 1 tap way †
   Factory mounted with PST Model-9 package
   Control only replacement for existing iST901 control
901
Battery:
1 = 8 amp-hour battery
2 = 13 amp-hour battery
1
2
Voltage Connection Scheme:
1 = Wye connected primary voltage inputs 1
2 = Delta connected primary voltage inputs 2
Cabinet Option
1 = Mild steel cabinet 1
2 = Stainless steel cabinet 2
Front Panel
1 = Fully customizeable front panel; domestic 1
Auxiliary input and output contacts
1 = Standard contacts; 8 input/8 output 1
Communications‡‡
1 = RS-485 D.C. isolate (DNP/Modbus only) 1
3 = Serial fiber optic (ST) communications 3
4 = Ethernet fiber optic/fiber optic communications with MTRJ/MTRJ connections 4
5 = Ethernet fiber optic/wire communications with MTRJ/RJ45 connections 5
6 = Ethernet wire/wire communications with RJ45/RJ45 connections 6
7 = Standard (none) 7
8 = Ethernet single mode fiber optic/fiber optic communication 8
Language
E = English E
X = Other language required‡ X
†  A PST Model-9 Source Transfer Package requires both the KiST921 and the KiST901 controls for operation.
* Future Option;  the PST Model-9 Retrofit kit is not yet available.
†† A PST Model-9 Retrofit requires only the KiST921 to operate the source ways;  the existing KTPG controls will still be utilized for Taps.
‡ Contact factory
‡‡ All iST controls include two RS-232 serial ports, one for front panel configuration with the second port located on the back panel for SCADA/DA serial communications.
14
Catalog Data CA285001EN
Effective October 2019
PST pad-mounted switchgear with iST control
Accessories